Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 19th Day of December, 1933.

AUCKLAND METROPOLITAN MILK BILL.

Mr. BROADFOOT, in Committee, to move the following amendment:---

Clause 6: To omit the word "Two" in line 22 (page 4), and substitute the word "One" in lieu thereof; to omit the word "Two" in line 26, and substitute the word "Three" in lieu thereof.